OP \$240.00 6048191

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
International Projects Group, Inc.	08/19/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Centurist Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	10800 Alpharetta Highway	
Internal Address:	Suite 208-504	
City:	Roswell	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30076	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60481915
Application Number:	60481919
Application Number:	60481921
Application Number:	60481922
Application Number:	60481934
Application Number:	10248511

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)877-0983

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 818-266-7965
Email: fisherla@msn.com

Correspondent Name: Ken Fisher
Address Line 1: 5521 Cleon Ave.

Address Line 4: North Hollywood, CALIFORNIA 91601

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ken Scott Fisher

PATENT

500005088 REEL: 015016 FRAME: 0801

Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGN1#page1.tif source=ASSIGN2#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015016 FRAME: 0802

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made and entered into effective as of the 19th day of August, 2004 (the "Effective Date") by and between **International Projects Group, Inc.**, a California Corporation ("Assignor") and **Centurist Systems, Inc.**, a Georgia Corporation ("Assignee").

Assignor is the owner of the Patent Applications as listed in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

Assignee desires to acquire all of the Assignor's rights in and to the Patent Applications and the patents (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee 100%, of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent Applications listed in Schedule A (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application and any priority rights resulting from Patent Application. Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Rights Agreement has been executed and delivered by the parties hereto as of the date above written.

ASSIGNOR:

Name: Ken Fisher Title: President

> PATENT REEL: 015016 FRAME: 0803

1. PCT Patent Application No.: PCT/US2004/002036

TITLE: "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IDENTIFYING LOCATING AN ACOUSTIC EVENT"

FILING DATE: 22 Jan 2004 PRIORITY DATE: 24 Jan 2003

2. U.S. Patent Publication No.: 2004/0100868

TITLE: "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IDENTIFYING AND LOCATING AN ACOUSTIC EVENT"

FILING DATE: January 24, 2003

3. **U.S. Patent Application No.: 60/481,915**

TITLE: "HIGH-EFFICIENCY MILITARY ACOUSTIC EVENT DETECTOR" FILING DATE: 01-19-2004

4. **U.S. Patent Application No.: 60/481,919**

TITLE: "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROTECTING THE LOCATION OF AN ACOUSTIC EVENT DETECTOR"

FILING DATE: 01-20-2004

5. U.S. Patent Application No.: 60/481,921

TITLE: "ACOUSTIC EVENT DETECTOR WITH ADVANCED MANAGEMENT"

FILING DATE: 01-20-2004

6. U.S. Patent Application No.: 60/481,922

TITLE: "HIGHLY-PORTABLE ACOUSTIC EVENT DETECTOR" FILING DATE: 01-20-2004

7. U.S. Patent Application No.: 60/481,934

TITLE: "BI-DIRECTIONAL ACOUSTIC WEAPONS DETECTOR WITH COMPREHENSIVE DISPLAY"

FILING DATE: 01-22-2004

8. **U.S. Patent Application No.: 60/522149**

TITLE: "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INCREASED INTEGRITY IN AN ACOUSTIC EVENT DETECTOR"

FILING DATE: 08-20-2004

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/21/2004 REEL: 015016 FRAME: 0804